



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1944 of 1988

Habibullah Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Tufail @ Munna And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.C. Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

As per office report, trial court record has not been received till date.

Office is directed to proceed for receiving trial court record.

List on 20.11.2025.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

November 6, 2025
Shaswat