



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1944 of 1988

Habibullah Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Tufail @ Munna And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: R.C. Gupta

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. None appeared for appellant.
3. Office report dated 10.02.2026 reveals that respondent no. 1 is currently residing at Navi Mumbai.
4. Office to furnish the living report of the appellant/complainant - Habibullah Khan, S/o Intizam Husain, R/o Mohalla Khain Par Shahar City, Banda, P.S.- Kotwali, District- Banda.
5. List on **13.04.2026**.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 11, 2026

Sharad/-